## 501877618 04/04/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya Kitanaka	03/02/2012
Hajime Yokoyama	03/03/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13439167

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)213-2550 Phone: 248-372-8418

Email: diam\_ip@denso-diam.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DENSO International America, Inc.
Address Line 1: 24777 Denso Drive, P.O. Box 5047

Address Line 2: Mail Code 4203

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48086-5047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DIAM-PN141384-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Blair Miller

Total Attachments: 1

source=141384-US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027987 FRAME: 0436

Application No. DIAM-PAIAI384-US
141384-US-SHM-mk

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

ROTATI	ION SENSOR	
for which the undersigned executed an application to (A) even date herewith (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No filed		Inited States of America:
AND WHEREAS,  DENSO CORPORATION, a corporation duly orga  and having a principal place of business at 1-1	nized under and pursu I, Showa-cho, Kariya-c	ant to the laws of Japan ity, Aichi-pref., 448-8661
<u>Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acc	quiring an interest therein	:
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valual acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, a interest, the full and exclusive right in the United State right to claim priority under the laws of the United States as described in the specification executed by Assignates application for patent therefor, said invention a Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by A Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereoneld by Assignors had this assignment and sale not agree to execute all instruments or documents required States application for patent and all foreign conformation that the United States of Assignee without further or other conformation and Translates of America to Assignee(s).	assign and transfer unto a set of America and all fore ates and the Paris Convergnors of even date prepand all United States apparate to the full end of as fully and entirely as the total decident of the untries on, for litigation reates application for patent appensation than that abo	Assignee, its successors in ign countries, including the intion, to the said invention aratory to filing a United plications for patent and all of the term for which said the same would have been nors hereby covenant and making and prosecution of garding, or for the purpose, or Letters Patent therefor ve set forth; and Assignors
Tatsuya Litunaka Inventor 1: Tatsuya Kitanaka	March 2, 2012  Date	Dai Oscola Witness
Hajime Yokoyama Inventor 2: Hajime Yokoyama	March 3, 2012	Mutohing Okada Witness

PATENT

**REEL: 027987 FRAME: 0437**